

BID TABULATION
FILTER 4 UNDERDRAIN REPLACEMENT
FOR THE
CITY OF ROCK HILL, ROCK HILL, SC
Bids received until 10:00 A.M., local time, July 14, 2022

Bid 1					
Contractor:				Rehab Construction Co., Inc. Conyers, GA SC Lic# 95339	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	1	LS	SECTION 1 - The cost is for furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for performing preparatory work, demolition of the existing filter 4 underdrains, removal of all debris during demolition, and all labor and materials for the complete installation of the owner-supplied WesTech underdrain system and filter media, for a fully operational filter system. Do not include the cost of the Owner-supplied gravity filter equipment and filter media in the bid. Includes the cost of the demolition of the existing grout bed and installation of new grout bed both up to a depth of 1-inch, on average.		\$ 316,801.15
			SUB-TOTAL Section 1, the Lump Sum amount of:		\$ 316,801.15
1.	20	SF	SECTION 2 - Concrete repair of the concealed concrete underdrain support and concrete filter, as may be required by the Engineer and as discovered during the course of the construction. For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for construction and all other work and appurtenances necessary for completion of the work under this contract, for the following prices. Repair Deteriorated Concrete Complete, where indicated by the Engineer, including removing loose, unsound, and deteriorated concrete to structurally sound substrate and to the proper profile, surface preparation and installing Sika Top 111-Plus repair material up to a depth of 6-inches. This includes horizontal and vertical surfaces.	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00
			SUB-TOTAL, SECTION 2, Item 1 inclusive, the amount of:		\$ 6,600.00
1.	38	EA	SECTION 3 -For providing all equipment and performing all labor necessary to remove the existing #4 rebar anchors and to install and test new #4 rebar adhesive anchors, complete, as shown on the Contract Drawings and as specified. Do not include the cost of the Owner-supplied anchors and epoxy adhesive #4 Rebar Adhesive Anchors Complete, as detailed on the Drawings and specified, including pull testing.	\$ 94.75	\$ 3,600.50
			SUB-TOTAL, SECTION 3, Item 1 inclusive, the amount of:		\$ 3,600.50

Contractor:	Rehab Construction Co., Inc. Conyers, GA SC Lic# 95339
--------------------	--

Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	
SECTION 4 - EXTRA WORK, IF ORDERED BY ENGINEER: (To cover authorized changes in scope of lump sum work in Section I.)						
<u>Concrete Work</u>						
1.						
A.	5	CY	Class A	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	
B.	0.5	Ton	Reinforcing Steel	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	*
C.	50	SF	Contact Forms	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	
2.	680	SF	Additional Depth Grout Bed Demolition (>1 in. to 3 in. depth, on average)	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,740.00	
3.	680	SF	Additional Depth Grout Bed Installation (>1 in. to 3 in. depth, on average)	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,930.00	
SUB-TOTAL, SECTION 4, Item 1 through 3 inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 12,745.00	*
SECTION 5 - Contingency, to cover Owner authorized Changes in the Scope of the Work. Refer to Section 01 20 00 for information on the Contingency.						
1.	1		<u>Contingency Allowance</u>	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
SUB-TOTAL, SECTION 5, Item 1 inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 10,000.00	
TOTAL, SECTION 1 through SECTION 5, inclusive, the amount of:					\$ 349,746.65	*

Notes

* Indicates Bid has been corrected due to a mathematical error.

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bids received on the date stated above.
Wiedeman and Singleton, Inc.

